

WARD MEMBER DECISION NUMBER WB/2021-22/080

Decision taken by: Ward Member for – Hythe

Councillor Jim Martin

Subject: Hythe Town Band

Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive

Date decision taken: 18 October 2021

Name and address of applicant(s):

Jane Brightwell-Gibbons 11 Moncrieff Gardens Hythe Kent

Name and description of project:

Hythe Town Concert Band - Replacement roof for Hythe Town Concert Band's hut, used to store the band's music library, some instruments, and equipment such as event music stands and banners.

DECISION:

To provide funding of £ 500 to the above project.

Reason for decision:

The Hythe Town Band are a valuable resource to the Town of Hythe, and I am very happy to support them.

Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:

The decision set out above was made by me.

ght

Signed: 18 October 2021

Councillor Jim Martin Ward - Hythe